#### 900273420 12/02/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AND COLLATERAL AGENT		11/22/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUEST ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	9201 WEST BELMONT AVE.
City:	FRANKLIN PARK
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60131
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3530544	ECOLAM

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2022825100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-282-5202

Email: eanderson@winston.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON & STRAWN LLP

Address Line 1: 1700 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: ALLAN A. FANUCCI

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-3817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2983.39
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALLAN A. FANUCCI
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005165 FRAME: 0251

CH \$40,00

900273420

Signature:	/ALLAN A. FANUCCI/	
Date:	12/02/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=2983.39 - Quest Acquisition Company, LLC - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=2983.39 - Quest Acquisition Company, LLC - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=2983.39 - Quest Acquisition Company, LLC - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif		

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Quest Acquisition Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), with its principal place of business at 9201 West Belmont Ave., Franklin Park, IL 60131 granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks and related rights to CIT Lending Services Corporation, as administrative agent and collateral agent ("Grantee") as set forth in that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of September 5, 2007 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademarks Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 13, 2009 at Reel 4099 and Frame 0375;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Grantee release and reassign its interest in the trademark more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Grantee pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademark more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Grantor to Grantee pursuant to or in connection with the Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

Remainder of page left blank.

CHICAGO/#2515015

## (Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this day of Nov 2013.

CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION

By:\_

Name: Christopher G. Todaro Title: Authorized Signatory

CHICAGO/#2515015

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

## **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
ECOLAM	11-11-2008	3,530,544

CHICAGO/#2515015

**RECORDED: 12/02/2013**